COURT

VACANCIES IN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY
(Article 111 Judges only)

05/01/85

VACANCY CREATED BY

First Circuit

CCA
RI1
PR

New Position
New Position

Torruella, Juan del Valle

Second Circuit

CCA

CCA

CT

NY(N)
NY(E)
NY(E)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY (W)

New Position
New Position
New Position
NeWw Position
New Position
New Position
Lasker, Morris E.

Stewart, Jr., Charles E.

Werker, Henry F.
NeW Position

Third Circuit

DE
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA(E)
PA(M)
PA(W)
PA(W)

NeW Position

New Position

New Position

New Position
Broderick, Raymond J.
Muir, Malcolm
Mansmann, Carol
McCune, Barron P.

Fourth Circuit

MD

NC(E)
NC(W)
VA(E)

New Position
New Position
Jones, Woodrow W.
New Position

Fifth Circuit

CCA
LAC(W)

NeWw Position
NeWw Position

PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Elevated

PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Retired

Retired

Deceased
PL 98-353

PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Retired
Retired
Elevated
Retired

PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Retired

PL 98-353

PL 98-353
PL 98-353

VACANCY
DATE

07/10/84
07/10/84
10/31/84

07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
10/03/83
01,02/85
05/10/84
07/10/84

07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/01/84
08/31/84
04/04/85
04/01/85

07/10/84
07/10/84
02/01/85
07/10/84

07/10/84
07/10/84

NOMINEE

Selya, Bruce M.
Lagueux, Ronald R.
Fuste, Jose Antonio

Miner, Roger J.
Mahoney, J. Daniel
Nevas, Alan H.
McAvoy, Thomas J.
Dearie, Raymond J.
Korman, Edward R.
Walker, Jr., John M.
Cederbaum, Miriam G.
Stanton, Louis L.
Larimer, David G.

Farnan, Jr., Joseph J.
Brown, Jr., Garrett E.

Rodriquez, Joseph H.
Cowen, Robert E.
Ludwig, Edmund V.
Kosik, Edwin

Smith, D. Brooks
Standish, William L.

Motz, J. Frederick
Howard, Malcolm J.
Sentelle, David Bryan
Hilton, Claude M.

Smith, Jerry
Walter, Donald E.
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NOMINATION

DATE

09/26/86
01/21/86
09/30/85

06/25/85
02/07/86
09/09/85
01/29/86
02/03/86
10/20/85
06/25/85
02/03/86
06/12/85
05/05/87

06/24/85
10/23/85
02/28/85
10/07/85
06/24/85
05/14/86
07/28/88
07/01/87

04/23/85
09/10/87
07/25/85
05/15/85

06/02/87
05/15/85



COURT

MS(N)
MS(S)
MS(S)
TX(N)
TX(N)
TX(CE)
TX(CE)
TX(S)

VACANCY CREATED BY

New Position

New Position

New Position

Hill, Robert M.

New Position
Fisher, Joe J.

New Position
0’Conor, Jr. Robert

Sixth Circuit

CCA
CCA
CCA
CCA
MI(E)
MICE)
OH(S)
TNCE)
TN(W)

Edwards, George
New Position

New Position

New Position
Joiner, Charles W.
New Position
Duncan, Robert M.
Taylor, Robert L.
New Position

Seventh Circuit

CCA

CCA

IL(ND
IL(N)
IL(N)
IL(C)
IL(S)
INCN)

New Position

Pell, Wilbur F.
McMillen, Thomas R.
New Position

New Position
Ackerman, J. Waldo
New Position

New Position

Eighth Circuit

CCA
AR(W)
[A(N)
MN
MOCE)
NE

ND

New Position
New Position
McManus, Edward J.
New Position
New Position
Schatz, Albert G.
Van Sickle, Bruce

Ninth Circuit

CCA
CCA
CCA
AK
AZ
AZ

New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
Cordova, Valdemar
Muecke, C.A.

REASON

PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Elevated
PL 98-353
Retired

PL 98-353
Resigned

Retired
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Retired
PL 98-353
Resigned
Retired
PL 98-353

PL 98-353
Retired

Retired

PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Deceased
PL 98-353
PL 98-353

PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Retired

PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Deceased
Retired

PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Disability
Retired

VACANCY
DATE

07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/20/84
07/10/84
01/30/84
07/10/84
09/30/84

01/15/85
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
08/15/84
07/10/84
04/15/85
01/15/85
07/10/84

07/10/84
07/31/84
12/31/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
11/23/84
07/10/84
07/10/84

07/10/84
07/10/84
02/09/85
07/10/84
07/10/84
04/30/85
02/28/85

07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
04/20/84
11/30/84

NOMINEE

Davidson, Glen H.
Wingate, Henry T.
Gex, III, Walter J.
Fitzwater, Sidney A.
Maloney, Robert B.
Hall, Jr., Sam B.
Brown, Paul N.
Hughes, Lynn N.

Ryan, James L.

Guy, Jr., Ralph B.
Nelson, David A.
Boggs, Danny J.
Hackett, Barbara K.
Duggan, Patrick J.
Graham, James L.
Jordon, Robert Leon
Todd, James D.

Ripple, Kenneth F.
Manion, Daniel A.
Conlon, Suzanne B.
Leinenweber, Harry D.
Duff, Brian B.

Mills, Richard H.
Stiehl, William D.

Miller, Jr., Robert L.

Wollman, Roger L.
Arnold, Morris S.
Hansen, David R.
Rosenbaum, James M.
Gunn, Jr., George F.
Strom, Lyle E.
Conmy, Patrick A.

Thompson, David R.
Noonan, Jr., John T.
Kozinski, Alex
Kleinfeld, Andrew J.
Broomfield, Robert C.
Strand, Roger G.
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NOMINATION
_DATE

07/23/85
09/11/85
01/29/86
01/29/86
07/23/85
04/17/85
09/11/85
10/16/85

09/09/85
07/23/85
09/09/85
01/29/86
02/11/86
09/11/86
08/15/86
07/25/88
06/05/85

04/01/85
02/21/86
04/02/87
11/07/85
08/01/85
06/25/85
05/14/86
10/23/85

06/25/85
10/23/85
02/03/86
06/14/85
04/17/85
09/30/85
10/16/85

10/07/85
10/16/85
06/05/85
03/26/86
05/15/85
06/25/85



COURT VACANCY CREATED BY
CA(C) Hall, Cynthia Holcolm
CA(C) New Position

CA(C) New Position

CA(C) New Position

CA(C) New Position

HI King, Samuel P.

HI New Position

WA(E) New Position

WA(W) New Position

Tenth Circuit

CCA Doyle, William E.

CCA McWilliams, Robert H.
CCA New Position

CCA New Position

CCA Seth, Oliver

co New Position

OK(W) New Position

ut Anderson, Aldon J.

WY New Position

Eleventh Circuit

AL(S) New Position
FL(M) Reed, John A.
FL(S) Eaton, Joe
FL(S) New Position
FL(S) New Position
FL(S) New Position
GA(M) New Position
D.C. Circuit
CCA New Position
CCA Wilkey, Malcolm
DC Green, June L.

International Trade

Boe, Nils A.

REASON

Elevated
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Retired

PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353

Retired
Retired
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Retired
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
Retired
PL 98-353

PL 98-353
Resigned
Retired

PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353
PL 98-353

PL 98-353
Retired
Retired

Retired

VACANCY
DATE

10/04/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
11/30/84
07/10/84
07710/84
07/10/84

12/28/84
08/31/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
12/25/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
12/20/84
07/10/84

07/10/84
01/01/85
04/02/85
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84
07/10/84

07/10/84
12/06/84
01/15/84

04/30/84

NOMINEE

Davies, John G.
Tevrizian, Jr., Dickran M
Letts, J. Spencer

Wilson, Stephen V.
Fernandez, Ferdinand F.
Ezra, David A.

Kay, Alan C.

McDonald, Alan A.
Bryan, Robert J.

Ebel, David M.

Moore, John P.

Tacha, Deanell Reece
Anderson, Stephen H.
Baldock, Bobby Ray
Nottingham, Edward W.
Alley, Wayne E.

Sam, David

Johnson, Alan B.

Howard, Jr., Alex T.
Fawsett, Patricia C.
Ryskamp, Kenneth L.
Marcus, Stanley
Zloch, William J.
Scott, Thomas E.
Fitzpatrick, Duross

Silberman, Laurence H.
Williams, Stephen F.
Sporkin, Stanley

Tsoucalas, Nicholas
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NOMINATION
_DATE

04/22/86
11/07/85
11/07/85
09/09/85
07/19/85
11/19/87
07/03/86
09/11/85
02/03/86

12/18/87
04/05/85
10/31/85
07/23/85
10/07/85
10/23/89
05/29/85
09/09/85
10/22/85

09/23/86
04/09/86
03/12/86
06/20/85
10/09/85
06/20/85
11/14/85

09/11/85
02/19/86
04/05/85

09/11/85



VACANCIES

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:

Supreme Court:

Court of International Trade:

TOTAL VACANCIES:

NOMINEES PENDING

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:

Supreme Court:

Court of International Trade:

TOTAL NOMINEES PENDING:

21
72

9%

12
25

37



